FORM PTC-1595 17-98 RE( 08-04-1	998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
CMB No. 0651-6011 (exb. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1007832	wheel engine descriptions or converted to
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Simon Bidle	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Phillip Fields Hayward
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? া Yes স্ক্র No	Internal Address: 975/17/10
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☑ Merger</li><li>☑ Security Agreement</li><li>☑ Change of Name</li></ul>	Street Address: Chorley North Industrial Park Unit 8
Other	City: Chorley State* Lancashire
Execution Date:July 3, 1998	PR6 7BX United Kingdom Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? • Yes 2 No
29/1996 PALLEN 00000053 99121612 FC:561 40.00 0P Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
F0:561 40.00 0P	ittached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: PEARSON & PEARSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	XX Enclosed
	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any insufficient fees associated herein.
Street Address: 10 George Street	8. Deposit account number:
	16-0875
City: Lowell State: MA ZIP: 01852	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy or
With the British	July 17, 1998 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 30,046  Total number of pages include	Signature Date ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other valuable consideration paid to PHILLIP FIELDS HAYWARD

by Simon BIDLE

## 

receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to said PHILLIP FIELDS HAYWARD

all his right title and interest in and to the invention

of protective GAITERS FOR JOINTS described in PCT/GB97/00103 dated 15th January,  $1997\,$ 

in and for the United States as covered by our Application for Letters Patent executed by  $u_3$  or

the said interest being all his share the entire ownership of said Letters Patent when granted to be held and enjoyed by said PHILLIP FIELDS HAYWARD

their assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by him—if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patent to PHILLIP FIELDS HAYWARD

WITNESS my hand this 3 day of 5007

3/2/98

G & C 983

PATENT
REEL: 9351 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 07/17/1998